



तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

On gus Sun without on as

55AA 263587

B.N. MUNIRAAJ

S.V.Lc: 7353/83

Krishnagiri, Tamilnadu

ANNEXURE IX-C (CHAPTER V, PARA-7.2) FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 53-KRISHNAGIRI ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

1, R.Syed Ghiyas Ul Haq, S/o. G.Ramachandran, Aged 42 years, resident of No. 4-A, Second Street, Rukmani Nagar, Maduravoyal, Chennai – 600 095, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

N. MANOHARAN,
KRISHNAGIRI &
DHARMAPURI-DIST.
G.O. MS. 362
dt; 11-10-89

MAPURI-DIST.

Signature of Deponent.

Before me

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

NOTARY PUBLIC

I am accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge(s) has / have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- a. (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos.
 - (ii) Police Station(s) District(s) State(s)
 - (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) which the candidate has been charged: NIL
 - (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) NIL.
 - (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) NIL.
 - (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction No.
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (Other than Anaya offence's) referred to in sub-section
 (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos NO.
- (ii) Court(s) which punished NO.
- (iii) Police station(s) NO. District(s) NO State(s) NO. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged NIL.
- (iv) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced NO.
- (v) Whether alla or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of Competent jurisdiction NO.

Place: Krishnagiri,
Date: 24 /03/2011.

Signature of Deponent.

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Krishnagiri this and day of MARCH, 2011.

Signature of Deponent

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.

Sulenny of frond in lon links about

Sulenny of frond in lon links about

N. MANOHARAN, B.A. LL.B.,

NOTARY PUBLIC

KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.



तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

Ongue Swam Friends

B.N. MUNIRARY

S.V.LC: 7353/83 24-3-2011

fidavit to be Furnished by the Candidate along with Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer

For Election to Tamilnadu Legislative Assembly From 53, KRISHNAGIRI Constituency

I, R.Syed Ghiyas Ul Haq, S/o. G.Ramachandran, Aged 42 years, resident of No. 4-A, Second Street, Rukmani Nagar, Maduravoyal, Chennai -- 600 095, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

Signature of Deponent.

H. MANOHARA KRISHNAGIRE DHARMAPURI GO. MS. 367

Before me

MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

(1) I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS.

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax return:

Sl.No.	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income-Tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1.	Self : R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	AASPG8223B	FY-2009-10	Rs.3,91,497/-
2.	Spouse : M.HAZEENA SYED	AATPH9271M	FY-2009-10	Rs.4,96,656/-

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

SI. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	NIL
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

	The same of the sa	
(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	NIL
(c)	Punishment imposed:	NIL

Signature of Deponent.

Before me

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC KRISHNAGIRI-635 001,



B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

S. No	Description	Self R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	Spouse M.HAZEENA SYED
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	NIL	Sonarahalli Village Mathur Block, Krishnagiri District, 1. 133-A1, 134-1A, 2. 133-B2, 134-2B2B
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	NIL	Hec. 1.76.50
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	1. 17.10.2008 2. 21.01.2009
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	1. Rs. 57,891/- 2. Rs. 2,60,128/-
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	Rs.1,50,000/-
	Approximate Current Market value	NIL	Rs.1,20,00,000/-
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey Number(s)	NIL	NiL
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL.
	Approximate Current Market walue	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) - Survey Number(s)	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft).	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of punchase) at the time of punchase	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL
	Approximate Current market value	NIL	NIL.



Signature of Deponent.

Refore me

S. No.	Description	Self R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	Spouse M.HAZEENA SYED
(iv)	Residential Buildings: (Including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey Number(s)	2. Half share of Maduravoyal S.No.298(Part) 600 sq.ft. Duplex House.	(Apartment house 1. T.Nagar TS No.8205 2. Half share of Maduravoyal S.No.298(Part) 600 sq.ft. Duplex House.
	Area (Total measurement in Sq.ft)	NIL 600 sq.ft	1. UDS of 927.81 sq.ft. (Apartment House) 2. 600 sq.ft
	Built up Area (Total Measurement in sq.ft)	NIL 900 sq.ft	1. 1700 sq.ft 2. 900 sq.ft
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL 05.08.2010	1. 19.01.2008 2. 05.08.2010
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL Rs.20,16,000/-	1. Rs.1,10,16,000/- 2. Rs.20,16,000/-
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	1. Rs.1,50,000/-
	Approximate Current market value	50% share Rs.22,50,000	1. Rs.1,30,00,000/- 2. 50% share Rs.22,50,000/-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of Current Market: value of (i) or (v) above	Rs.22,50,000/-	Rs.2,74,00,000/-

Signature of Deponent



N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B.,
NOJARY PUBLIC
KRISHNAGIRI-635 001,

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S. No	Description	Self R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	Spouse M.HAZEENA SYED
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s)Name of Bank or fl Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Loan with Central Bank of India Teynampet, Chennai-17 Rs.32,77,983/- Housing Loan	Loan with Central Bank of India Teynampet, Chennai-17 Rs.76,55,875/- Housing Loan
		NIL	Term Loan with IOB Nungambakkam, Chennai-17, Rs.49,00,000/- Business development loan.
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	Reliance capital Rs.4,17,099/- Car loan
	Any other liability:	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.32,77,983/-	Rs.1,29,72,974/-
(iii)	Government Dues: Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with saupply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL-
	Grand total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL

Signature of Deponent.

Before me

N. MANOHARAM, KRISHNAGIRI S 200 gm24/3/1

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self : R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ

BUSINESS

b. Spouse

: M. HAZEENA SYED

BUSINESS.

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING V. RAMAKRISHNA POLYTECHNIC - 1987.

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1.	Name of the candidate	R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	
2.	Full postal address	4-A, Second Street, Rukmani Nagar, Maduravoyal, Chennai – 600 095	
3.	Number and Name of the constituency and state	53, KRISHNAGIRI.	
4.	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS	
4.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26)	NIL	
	(c) Total number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance	NIL	
5.	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown
	(b) Candidate: R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ PAN No. AASPG8223B	FY-2009-10	Rs.3,91,497/-
	(a) Spouse : M.HAZEENA SYED PAN No. AATPH9271M	FY-2009-10	Rs.4,96,656/-

Signature of Deponent.

Before me

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

★ MANOHARAH.

KRISHNAGINI &
CHARMAPURI-BIST.
CHARMAPURI-BIST.
G.O. MS. 362
dt. 11-10-69

	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Ru	Self	Spouse	
	Description	R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	M.HAZEENA SYED	
(A)	Moveable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.6,98,421/-	Rs.54,72,683/-	
(B)	Immovable Asst			
	(i) Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	Rs.20,16,000/-	Rs.1,35,00,019/-	
	(ii) Approximate Current Market price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.22,50,000/-	Rs.2,72,50,000/-	
7.	Liabilities			
	(i) Government Dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.32,77,983/-	Rs.1,29,72,974/-	
8.	O	DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING V. RAMAKRISHNA POLYTECHNIC - 1987.		

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Krishymi this the 24th day of Manh 2011

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed the contents above and signed in this before me at on 24 .03.2011.

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.S., NOTARY PUBLIC KRISHNAGIRI-635 001.

(5) That I give below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

(Note:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given
- 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank / Institution and Branch are to be given.
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

S. No.	Description	Self R.SYED GHIYAS UL HAQ	Spouse M.HAZEENA SYED
i)	Cash in hand	Rs.2,50,000/-	Rs.1,50,000/-
ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FD Rs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs.3,381/- with Central Bank of India, Teynampet in Savings Account.	Rs.12,681/- with Central Bank of India, Teynampet in Savings Account Rs.7,000/- with UCO Bank, Triplicane.
iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL
iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	LIC Policy for Five Lakhs, Premium paid is Rs.2,67,540/-	LIC Policy for One Lakh, Premium paid is Rs.63,642/-
v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	NIL
vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount)	YAMAHA TWO WHEELER 2003 MAKE TN07AB0036 Rs.20,000/-	TOYOTA INNOVA CAR, 2008 MAKE, TN09AW7786, 2008 MARCH Rs.10,46,360/-
vii)	Jewelry, Bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value):	90 Grams of Gold Jewel (Appx) Rs.1,57,500/-	2,400 Grams of GOld Jewel, Stone (Approx) Rs.42,00,000/-
viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest:	NIL	NIL
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs.6,98,421/-	Rs54,79,683/-

Signature of Deponent.

N. MANOHARAN.

KRISHNAGIRI S

CO. MS. 362

Before me

N. MANOHARAN, B.A., LL.B., NOTARY PUBLIC